
2026 UNC Wilmington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-3   Home: 4-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (44), Opp (53)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Galaska (3), Bubenik (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-17), Rickett (4-7),
Galaska (3-3), Thornton (2-2), Allen (1-1), Marshburn (1-1), Masonis (1-1), Sobol (1-1), Williford (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Pennella, JP .529 7-6 17 9 9 2 0 0 2 11 .647 7 2 2 0 .692 0 0 3-5 9 0 0 1.000
7 Evans, Aiden .444 6-5 9 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .444 4 0 2 1 .615 0 1 2-2 8 10 0 1.000
22 Bechtel, Jake .360 7-7 25 7 9 6 0 0 7 15 .600 2 0 7 1 .393 1 0 3-3 18 0 0 1.000
15 Lucas, Trevor .300 7-7 20 5 6 0 0 0 4 6 .300 6 2 4 0 .483 1 0 1-1 3 10 0 1.000
4 Tyrrell, Will .235 6-4 17 1 4 1 1 0 6 7 .412 2 0 6 0 .300 1 0 2-2 6 1 0 1.000
28 Nelson, Cole .188 6-4 16 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 0 0 8 2 .188 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Newton, John .071 6-4 14 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 3 1 6 0 .278 0 0 1-1 6 2 0 1.000
30 Simpson, Micah 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Jones, Kevin .429 5-5 21 3 9 2 0 1 6 14 .667 0 0 5 1 .429 0 0 1-2 5 9 0 1.000
31 Rickett, Howie .417 5-5 12 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .417 1 0 1 0 .462 0 3 0-1 45 6 0 1.000
1 Thompson, Brady .286 5-4 14 4 4 1 0 0 0 5 .357 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 3-3 35 2 1 .974
32 O'Brien, Danny .286 4-3 7 4 2 1 0 0 4 3 .429 6 0 2 1 .615 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
11 Hughes, Mason .273 5-2 11 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .455 1 1 4 0 .385 0 0 1-1 5 3 0 1.000
2 Hood, Jackson .167 3-2 6 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 4 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 5 0 1.000
35 Gillespie, Mac .167 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
12 Galaska, Ryker .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
23 Carpenter, Casey .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 2 .200 1 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
Totals .304 7-7 204 49 62 15 1 1 43 82 .402 40 8 57 8 .428 5 4 18-22 177 56 5 .979
Opponents .204 7-7 216 17 44 5 0 2 12 55 .255 25 7 72 2 .305 1 0 7-10 165 62 5 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Allen, Cooper 0.00 2-0 2 2 0 0-1 0 11.0 5 0 0 0 15 1 0 0 .132 0 1 0 0 0
20 Murdock, Mason 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 24 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Braddy, Porter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
37 Ruh, Mason 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
43 Granda, Jaiden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ziermann, TJ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
21 Thornton, Bromley 1.74 1-1 2 2 0 0-1 0 10.1 8 2 2 4 11 1 0 0 .216 0 4 0 0 0
36 Capocci, Francesco 1.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 1 1 5 9 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
39 Masonis, Clay 1.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
25 Marshburn, Connor 3.00 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 5 3 4 10 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
33 Williford, Trey 6.75 0-0 2 1 0 0-1 0 5.1 8 4 4 3 6 0 0 1 .348 0 1 0 0 0
34 Caldwell, Jackson 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.2 3 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 1 0
27 Sobol, Alex 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 .286 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.29 4-3 23 7 0 0 1 59.0 44 17 15 25 72 5 0 2 .204 5 7 0 1 0
Opponents 7.69 3-4 27 7 0 0 2 55.0 62 49 47 40 57 15 1 1 .304 6 8 1 5 4



2026 UNC Wilmington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Rickett, Howie 51 45 6 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
22 Bechtel, Jake 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Evans, Aiden 18 8 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Galaska, Ryker 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 3 0
10 Jones, Kevin 14 5 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lucas, Trevor 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 O'Brien, Danny 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pennella, JP 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hughes, Mason 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Newton, John 8 6 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tyrrell, Will 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hood, Jackson 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Martinez, Josh 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thornton, Bromley 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Gillespie, Mac 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Marshburn, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Masonis, Clay 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Thompson, Brady 38 35 2 1 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Allen, Cooper 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Carpenter, Casey 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Williford, Trey 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Capocci, Francesco 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Murdock, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Braddy, Porter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sobol, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Nelson, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bubenik, Matous 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 1 0
30 Simpson, Micah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Caldwell, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ruh, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Granda, Jaiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ziermann, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 238 177 56 5 .979 5 14 3 .824 4 0
Opponents 232 165 62 5 .978 21 26 3 .897 1 0


